NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

City of Baker, Louisiana In accordance with the Open Meetings Law at R.S. 42:26, et seq.

The Mayor and Council of the City of Baker, Louisiana, will meet on June 23, 2020 at 5:00 p.m. via **telephone conference call** – **Dial In: 774-220-4000** – **PIN: 22537**, at which time a public meeting will be held for adoption of the following:

- Adopt Ordinance 2020-16, an ordinance to amend the general and 911 communications funds budget of governmental funds for City of Baker, Louisiana for fiscal year 2019-2020 (Mayor) (Introduced 6/9/2020)
- Adopt Ordinance 2020-17, an ordinance to designate and declare certain City of Baker Public Works Utility property items surplus or scrap and to provide for related matters (Mayor) (Introduced 6/9/2020)

Ordinances can be viewed in full at City Hall, 3325 Groom Road, Baker, Louisiana 70714, Monday through Thursday from 7:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m.

In accordance with the rules of conduct of the Baker City council meetings, any person desiring to be heard relative to any of these ordinances and matters for public hearing may contact the Clerk of the Baker City Council, City of Baker, Louisiana, P. O. Box 707, Baker, Louisiana, 70704-0707, in writing, and an opportunity will be offered to speak during this public hearing.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Ashley Williams at 225-778-0300, describing the assistance that is necessary.

Angela Canady Wall, LCMC, Clerk of Council City of Baker, Louisiana

cc:	Mayor and Council Members	Department Heads
	City Attorney	Advocate